CHANNINGS Henry

Born: 28 Aug 1880 Blenheim, NZ
Died: 6 Aug 1942 (62) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: James Channing 1842 - 1921
Mother: Cordelia Sarah Higgins 1847 - 1900

Married: (1) 23 Oct 1902

WALKER Annie Louisa Elliott *

Born: 4 Aug 1880 New Plymouth, NZ
Died: 26 Nov 1918 (38) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Thomas Walker 1852 - 1919

Mother: Frances Mary Berkeley Wallis 1875 - 1970

Married: (2"%) 17 Mar 1934

Patterson Isabel

Born: 7 May 1906

Died: 11 Jun 1962 (56) Wanganui, NZ
Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

Father:

Mother:

Married: (1) 16 Dec 1926

Stark Douglas

Born:

Died:

Buried:

Children:

Channings Arthur Elliott

Born: 5 Jul 1903 Levin, NZ

Died: 11 Jan 1968 (65) Waiterere Beach, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
WW?2, Ballots

Married: 9 Apr 1940 Wellington, NZ
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Bayre Catherine Maud

Born: 2 Mar 1899 Webber, NZ
Died: 14 Jan 1977 (78) Rotorua, NZ
Buried: Rotorua, NZ public cemetery

Channings Constance Annie

Born: 30 Nov 1905 Shannon, NZ
Died: 20 May 1971 (66) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Married: (1) 10 Feb 1923

Yuile Edward Tertius #

Born: 20 Jul 1901

Died: 20 Dec 1977 (76) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Married: (2"%) 1949

Hulbert Robert (Teddy) ##

Born: 6 Jan 1900 Wellington, NZ

Died: 7 Jun 1953 (53) Lower Hutt, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated
WW?2, Ballots

# Married: (2"%) 1944

Dorrian Ivy Mary

Born: 1906

Died: 14 Mar 1961 (55)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

## Married: Jan 1924

Robinson Stella Freda (Estelle Alfreda)
Born: 27 Jun 1904 Foxton, NZ

Died: 30 Apr 1988 (84) Sydney, Aus
Buried:

Channings Clorine Doris Winifred

Born: 14 Mar 1908 Levin, NZ

Died: 22 Jul 1981 (73) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin,NZ

Married: 9 Feb 1927
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Webber Edward Henry

Born: 3 Apr 1889 Clyde, Hawkes Bay, NZ
Died: 2 Oct 1977 (88) Lake Alice, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ, cremated

Married: (1) 1919

Candey Elaine Alicia
Born:

Died:

Buried:

Married: (3™)

? Emma Louisa Mary (May)
Born: 1914 Levin, NZ
Died: 9 May 1984 (70)
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ, cremated
Channings Harry Thomas
Born: 21 Jan 1910 Levin, NZ
Died: 27 Jun 1964 (54) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ
WW?2, Ballots

Married: 1943

Tohaia Doreen

Born: 18 Jan 1922

Died: 1969-1972 (49-50)

Buried:

Channings Dulcie Eunice Beryl

Born: 7 Apr 1913 Levin, NZ

Died: 2 Sep 1949 (36) Waipukurau, NZ
Buried: Hastings, NZ cemetery, cremated

Married: (1) 28 May 1936
Diggles John Thomas
Born:

Died:

Buried:

Married: (2"9) 1946
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Blair Graham

Born: 4 Oct 1913 Hastings, NZ
Died: 24 Nov 2000 (87) Dannevirke, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ, cremated

WW?2, Sapper NZE

Channings Joyce Evelyn

Born: 12 Mar 1916 Levin, NZ
Died: 26 May 1996 (80) Rotorua, NZ
Buried: Rotorua, NZ cemetery

Married: 1936

Mudgway William Leslie
Born: 5 Jun 1910

Died: 26 Mar 1975 (65)

Buried: Rotorua, NZ cemetery
Property:

Does not appear on any property lists
NOTES:
Bankrupt, Manawatu Standard, 19 Sep 1908

Henry on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown
as labourer, with 5 people in total & 1 building).

Channings & Webber, Furnishers & Undertakers
* Died in flu epidemic

Electoral Rolls:

Henry Annie
1905/06 Levin Labourer Levin Married
1911 Levin Labourer Levin Married
1914 Levin Labourer Levin Married
1919 Levin Labourer

Isabel

1928 Bath St Overseer Wellington Married
1935 Bath St Overseer Levin Married
1938 Bath St Overseer Levin Married
1946 Waipukurau Widow
1949 Wanganui Widow
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1954
1957

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972

1928
1935
1938
1946

1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972

1928
1928
1935
1938
1938
1946

1949
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
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Arthur

Ohakune
Ohakune
Ohakune
Ohakune
Ohakune
Ohakune
Ohakune

Waiterere Beach
Waiterere beach
Waiterere beach

Edward

Mako Mako Rd
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Robert
Waipukurau
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Lower Hutt
Waipukurau

Lower Hutt

Cabinetmaker
Cabinetmaker
Cabinetmaker
Cabinetmaker
Cabinetmaker
Cabinetmaker
Cabinetmaker
Cabinetmaker

Lorry Driver
Attendant
Attendant
Attendant

Attendant
Packer
Storeman

Pt Time Clerical

Retired

Boot Repairer
Taxi Driver
Driver

Driver

Buss Driver
Boot Repairer

Boot Repairer

Wanganui Widow
Wanganui Widow
Catherine
Ohakune Married
Ohakune Married
Ohakune Married
Ohakune Married
W Beach Married
Widow
Widow
Constance

Cambridge St Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Married
Waipukurau Married

Ivy
Wellington Married

Wellington Married
Wellington Married

Stella
Waipukurau Married

Constance

Lower Hutt Married
Wellington Married
Lower Hutt Married
Lower Hutt Widow
Lower Hutt Widow
Lower Hutt Widow



1911
1914
1919

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978

1963
1969
1972
1978

1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969

1928
1935
1938

1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
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Edward
Gore
Gore
Gore

Oxford St

Mako Mako Rd
Mako Mako Rd
Mako Mako Rd
Mako Mako Rd
Mako Mako Rd

Cabinetmaker
Cabinetmaker
Cabinetmaker

Cabinetmaker
Cabinetmaker
Cabinetmaker
Cabinetmaker
Cabinetmaker
Cabinetmaker

35 Goldsmith Cres
35 Goldsmith Cres
35 Goldsmith Cres
35 Goldsmith Cres

18 Duke St
14 Tawa St
44 Andrew Ave
44 Andrew Ave

Harry
Bath St, Levin
Salisbury St, L

Salisbury St, L

18 Salisbury St
Hokio Beach

John
HMS Veronica

Graham

Waipukurau
Waipukurau
Waipukurau
Waipukurau
Waipukurau

Tri Tree Point

Retired
Retired
Retired

Labourer
Contractor

Contractor

Contractor
Social Security

Stoker

Lorry Driver
Lorry Driver
Lorry Driver
Lorry Driver
Driver

Contractor

Fanny Louisa

Gore Married
Gore Married
Clorine

Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married

Levin Home Duties
Levin Home Duties
Levin Home Duties
Levin Home Duties

Emma Louisa

Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Doreen

Levin Married

Hokio Beach Married
Wellington Widow

Dulcie

Wellington Spinster
Wellington Married

Elaine
Waipukurau Married
Waipukurau Married

Weber Married
Tri Tree Pt Married



1969 Waiterere Beach Business Prop Wait Beach Married

1972 Waiterere Beach Business Prop Wait Beach Married
1978 Waiterere Beach Bus Driver Wait Beach Married
1981 1 George St Caretaker Levin Clerk
William Joyce

1935 Stratford Labourer

1935 Levin Labourer

1938 Masterton Farmer Masterton Married
1946 Marton Mechanic Marton Married
1949 Marton Mechanic Marton Married
1954 Waipa Fitter Waipa Married
1957 Rotorua Mechanic Rotorua Married
1963 Rotorua Mechanic Rotorua Married
1969 Rotorua Mechanic Rotorua Married
1972 Rotorua Fitter Rotorua Married
1978 Rotorua Married
1981 Rotorua Widow
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