CHANNINGS Henry

Born:	28 Aug 1880	Blenheim, NZ
Died:	6 Aug 1942 (62)	Levin, NZ
Buried:	Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin,	NZ
Father: Mother:	James Channing Cordelia Sarah Higgins	1842 - 1921 1847 - 1900

Married: (1st) 23 Oct 1902

WALKER Annie Louisa Elliott *

Born:	4 Aug 1880	New Plymouth, NZ
Died:	26 Nov 1918 (38)	Levin, NZ
Buried:	Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin,	NZ
Father:	Thomas Walker	1852 - 1919
Mother:	Frances Mary Berkeley Wallis	1875 - 1970

Married: (2nd) 17 Mar 1934

Patterson Isabel

Born:	7 May 1906	
Died:	11 Jun 1962 (56)	Wanganui, NZ
Buried:	Aramoho cemetery,	Wanganui, NZ

Father:

Mother:

Married: (1st) 16 Dec 1926

Stark Born: Douglas

Born: Died: Buried:

Children:

Channings	Arthur Elliott	
Born:	5 Jul 1903	Levin, NZ
Died:	11 Jan 1968 (65)	Waiterere Beach, NZ
Buried:	Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palm WW2, Ballots	erston Nth, NZ
Married:	9 Apr 1940	Wellington, NZ

Bayre	Catherine Maud	
Born:	2 Mar 1899	Webber, NZ
Died:	14 Jan 1977 (78)	Rotorua, NZ

Buried: Rotorua, NZ public cemetery

Channing	s Constance A	nnie
Born:	30 Nov 1905	Shannon, NZ
Died:	20 May 1971 (66)	Wellington, NZ
Buried:	Karori cemetery, Wellingto	on, NZ, cremated

Married: (1st) 10 Feb 1923

Yuile

Edward Tertius

Born:	20 Jul 1901	
Died:	20 Dec 1977 (76)	Wellington, NZ
Buried:	Karori cemetery, Wellington,	NZ, cremated

Married: (2nd) 1949

HulbertRobert (Teddy) ##Born:6 Jan 1900Wellington, NZDied:7 Jun 1953 (53)Lower Hutt, NZBuried:Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated
WW2, Ballots

Married: (2nd) 1944

Dorrian

Ivy Mary

Born:	1906
Died:	14 Mar 1961 (55)
Buried:	Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Married: Jan 1924

Robinson	Stella Freda (Estelle Alfreda)	
Born:	27 Jun 1904	Foxton, NZ
Died:	30 Apr 1988 (84)	Sydney, Aus
Buried:		

Channings Clorine Doris Winifred

Born:	14 Mar 1908	Levin, NZ
Died:	22 Jul 1981 (73)	Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried:	The Avenue cemetery, Levin	,NZ

Married: 9 Feb 1927

Webber	Edward Henry	
Born:	3 Apr 1889	Clyde, Hawkes Bay, NZ
Died:	2 Oct 1977 (88)	Lake Alice, NZ
Buried:	Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palm	erston Nth, NZ, cremated

Married: (1st) 1919

Candey

Elaine Alicia

Born: Died: **Buried**:

Married: (3rd)

2

<mark>?</mark>	Emma Louisa Mary (May)	
<mark>Born:</mark>	1914 Levin, NZ	
Died:	9 May 1984 (70)	
Buried:	Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ, cremated	

Channings Harry Thomas

Born:	21 Jan 1910	Levin, NZ
Died:	27 Jun 1964 (54)	Levin, NZ
Buried:	Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, WW2, Ballots	NZ

Married: 1943

Tohaia	Doreen
Born:	18 Jan 1922
Died:	1969-1972 (49-50)
Buried:	

Channings

Dulcie Eunice Beryl

7 Apr 1913 Levin, NZ Born: Died: 2 Sep 1949 (36) Waipukurau, NZ Hastings, NZ cemetery, cremated Buried:

Married: (1st) 28 May 1936

Diggles John Thomas

Born: Died: **Buried**:

Married: (2nd) 1946

C14

BlairGrahamBorn:4 Oct 1913Hastings, NZDied:24 Nov 2000 (87)Dannevirke, NZBuried:Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ, cremated
WW2, Sapper NZE

Channings Joyce Evelyn

Born:12 Mar 1916Levin, NZDied:26 May 1996 (80)Rotorua, NZBuried:Rotorua, NZ cemeteryRotorua, NZ

Married: 1936

Mudgway	William Leslie
Born:	5 Jun 1910
Died:	26 Mar 1975 (65)
Buried:	Rotorua, NZ cemetery

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Bankrupt, Manawatu Standard, 19 Sep 1908

Henry on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown as labourer, with 5 people in total & 1 building).

Channings & Webber, Furnishers & Undertakers

* Died in flu epidemic

Electoral Rolls:

1905/06 1911 1914 1919	Henry Levin Levin Levin Levin	Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer	Annie Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married
1928 1935 1938 1946 1949	Bath St Bath St Bath St	Overseer Overseer Overseer	Isabel Wellington Levin Levin Waipukurat Wanganui	Married Married

1954 1957			Wanganui Wanganui	Widow Widow
1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972	Arthur Ohakune Ohakune Ohakune Ohakune Ohakune Ohakune Waiterere Beach Waiterere beach Waiterere beach	Cabinetmaker Cabinetmaker Cabinetmaker Cabinetmaker Cabinetmaker Cabinetmaker Cabinetmaker	Catherine Ohakune Ohakune Ohakune W Beach	Married Married Married Married Widow Widow
1928 1935 1938 1946	Edward Mako Mako Rd Wellington Wellington Wellington	Lorry Driver Attendant Attendant Attendant	Constance Cambridge Wellington Wellington Waipukurat	St Married Married Married
1946			Ivy Wellington	Married
1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Attendant Packer Storeman Pt Time Clerical Retired	Wellington Wellington	Married Married
1928 1928 1935 1938 1938 1946	Robert Waipukurau Wellington Wellington Wellington Lower Hutt Waipukurau	Boot Repairer Taxi Driver Driver Driver Buss Driver Boot Repairer	Stella Waipukurai	
1949 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969	Lower Hutt	Boot Repairer	Constance Lower Hutt Wellington Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt	Married Married Married Widow Widow

1011	Edward	Cabinetmaker	Fanny Lou	ıisa
1911 1914 1919	Gore Gore Gore	Cabinetmaker Cabinetmaker	Gore Gore	Married Married
1029	Outond St	Cabinetmaker	Clorine	
1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957	Oxford St Mako Mako Rd Mako Mako Rd Mako Mako Rd Mako Mako Rd Mako Mako Rd	Cabinetmaker Cabinetmaker Cabinetmaker Cabinetmaker Cabinetmaker Cabinetmaker	Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married Married
1963 1969 1972 1978	35 Goldsmith Cre 35 Goldsmith Cre 35 Goldsmith Cre 35 Goldsmith Cre	es es	Levin Home Levin Home Levin Home Levin Home	e Duties e Duties
1963 1969 1972 1978	18 Duke St 14 Tawa St 44 Andrew Ave 44 Andrew Ave	Retired Retired Retired	Emma Lou Levin Levin Levin Levin	Jisa Married Married Married Married
1025	Harry Bath St. Lovin	Labouror	Doreen	
1935 1938 1946	Harry Bath St, Levin Salisbury St, L	Labourer Contractor	Doreen	
1938 1946 1949	Bath St, Levin		Doreen	
1938 1946	Bath St, Levin Salisbury St, L	Contractor	Doreen Levin Hokio Beac Wellington	
1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969	Bath St, Levin Salisbury St, L Salisbury St, L 18 Salisbury St Hokio Beach	Contractor Contractor Contractor Social Security	Levin Hokio Beac	h Married
1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963	Bath St, Levin Salisbury St, L Salisbury St, L 18 Salisbury St Hokio Beach	Contractor Contractor Contractor	Levin Hokio Beac Wellington	h Married Widow Spinster
1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1928 1935	Bath St, Levin Salisbury St, L Salisbury St, L 18 Salisbury St Hokio Beach John HMS Veronica Graham	Contractor Contractor Contractor Social Security	Levin Hokio Beac Wellington Dulcie Wellington	h Married Widow Spinster
1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1928 1935 1938	Bath St, Levin Salisbury St, L Salisbury St, L 18 Salisbury St Hokio Beach John HMS Veronica	Contractor Contractor Social Security Stoker	Levin Hokio Beac Wellington Dulcie Wellington Wellington	h Married Widow Spinster Married

1969 1972 1978 1981	Waiterere Beach Waiterere Beach Waiterere Beach 1 George St	Business Prop	Wait Beach Wait Beach Wait Beach Levin	Married
	William		Joyce	
1935	Stratford	Labourer	-	
1935	Levin	Labourer		
1938	Masterton	Farmer	Masterton	Married
1946	Marton	Mechanic	Marton	Married
1949	Marton	Mechanic	Marton	Married
1954	Waipa	Fitter	Waipa	Married
1957	Rotorua	Mechanic	Rotorua	Married
1963	Rotorua	Mechanic	Rotorua	Married
1969	Rotorua	Mechanic	Rotorua	Married
1972	Rotorua	Fitter	Rotorua	Married
1978			Rotorua	Married
1981			Rotorua	Widow